

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 10:30am											
Project: ECO-PARK & BIKEWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS LOOP PATH & PARKING LOT											
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ											
Project #: 44712-400-21											
				C. ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS		CHARLES MARANDINO, L.L.C		RICKY SLADE CONSTRUCTION		WALTERS MARINE CONSTRUCTION	
				P.O. BOX 315		P.O. BOX 20		54 SLADE LANE		414 WOODBINE-OCEAN VIEW RD.	
				SEWELL, NJ 08080		MILMAY, NJ 08340		BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		OCEAN VIEW, NJ 08230	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID #1											
(Loop Path & Parking Lot Porous Asphalt)											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Stripping	2.28	Acres	\$14,000.00	\$31,920.00	\$43,000.00	\$98,040.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,360.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,640.00
3	Excavation Unclassified	2,150	CY	\$17.00	\$36,550.00	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$18.00	\$38,700.00	\$25.00	\$53,750.00
4	Select Fill I-14	450	CY	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00
5	Filter Fabric	7,500	SY	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$3.50	\$26,250.00	\$2.50	\$18,750.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	6,100	SY	\$22.00	\$134,200.00	\$15.00	\$91,500.00	\$40.00	\$244,000.00	\$23.50	\$143,350.00
7	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	6,300	SY	\$4.50	\$28,350.00	\$2.50	\$15,750.00	\$7.10	\$44,730.00	\$10.00	\$63,000.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	6,300	SY	\$20.00	\$126,000.00	\$20.00	\$126,000.00	\$26.25	\$165,375.00	\$33.00	\$207,900.00
10	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	16	SF	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
12	Wood Mulching	6,000	SY	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #1 (Items 1-14):					\$470,520.00		\$494,835.00		\$627,642.00		\$643,391.00
BASE BID #2											
(Loop Path, Parking Lot, Path B & Path C, Porous Asphalt)											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Stripping	2.53	Acres	\$18,000.00	\$45,540.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,360.00	\$13,000.00	\$32,890.00
3	Excavation Unclassified	2,400	CY	\$17.00	\$40,800.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.00	\$43,200.00	\$25.00	\$60,000.00
4	Select Fill I-14	500	CY	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
5	Filter Fabric	8,500	SY	\$2.00	\$17,000.00	\$3.00	\$25,500.00	\$3.50	\$29,750.00	\$2.50	\$21,250.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	7,000	SY	\$22.00	\$154,000.00	\$15.00	\$105,000.00	\$40.00	\$280,000.00	\$23.50	\$164,500.00
7	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	7,000	SY	\$4.50	\$31,500.00	\$2.50	\$17,500.00	\$7.10	\$49,700.00	\$10.00	\$70,000.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	7,000	SY	\$25.00	\$175,000.00	\$20.00	\$140,000.00	\$26.25	\$183,750.00	\$33.00	\$231,000.00
10	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	48	SF	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
12	Wood Mulching	6,400	SY	\$5.00	\$32,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,400.00	\$5.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.00	\$51,200.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	6	EA	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	3	LS	\$1,385.00	\$4,155.00	\$1,305.00	\$3,915.00	\$1,305.00	\$3,915.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #2 (Items 1-14):					\$576,875.00		\$582,535.00		\$706,291.00		\$718,843.00
BASE BID #3											
(Portland Cement Concrete Loop & Asphalt Parking Lot)											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Stripping	2.28	Acres	\$22,000.00	\$50,160.00	\$30,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,360.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,640.00

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 10:30am											
Project:		ECO-PARK & BIKEWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS LOOP PATH & PARKING LOT									
		Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ									
Project #:		44712-400-21									
				C. ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 315 SEWELL, NJ 08080		CHARLES MARANDINO, L.L.C P.O. BOX 20 MILMAY, NJ 08340		RICKY SLADE CONSTRUCTION 54 SLADE LANE BRIDGETON, NJ 08302		WALTERS MARINE CONSTRUCTION 414 WOODBINE-OCEAN VIEW RD. OCEAN VIEW, NJ 08230	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3	Excavation Unclassified	2,500	CY	\$17.00	\$42,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00
4	Select Fill I-14	550	CY	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
5	Filter Fabric	10,000	SY	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	6,300	SY	\$22.00	\$138,600.00	\$15.00	\$94,500.00	\$40.00	\$252,000.00	\$23.50	\$148,050.00
7	16" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	2,400	SY	\$32.00	\$76,800.00	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$51.50	\$123,600.00	\$35.00	\$84,000.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	1,400	SY	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$7.10	\$9,940.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	1,400	SY	\$22.00	\$30,800.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$26.25	\$36,750.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00
10	4" Thick Portland Cement Path	4,800	SY3	\$65.00	\$312,000.00	\$80.00	\$384,000.00	\$65.00	\$312,000.00	\$64.00	\$307,200.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	16	SF	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$42.00	\$672.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
12	Wood Mulching	5,600	SY	\$5.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00	\$8.00	\$44,800.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	2	EA	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #3 (Items 1-14):					\$794,760.00	\$761,590.00		\$927,422.00		\$844,391.00	
BASE BID #4											
(Portland Cement Concrete Loop, Path B, Path C & Porous Asphalt Parking Lot)											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Stripping	2.53	Acres	\$21,000.00	\$53,130.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,360.00	\$13,000.00	\$32,890.00
3	Excavation Unclassified	2800	CY	\$17.00	\$47,600.00	\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$18.00	\$50,400.00	\$25.00	\$70,000.00
4	Select Fill I-14	600	CY	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
5	Filter Fabric	11,000	SY	\$2.00	\$22,000.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.50	\$38,500.00	\$2.50	\$27,500.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	7,000	SY	\$22.00	\$154,000.00	\$15.00	\$105,000.00	\$40.00	\$280,000.00	\$23.50	\$164,500.00
7	16" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	2,700	SY	\$32.00	\$86,400.00	\$20.00	\$54,000.00	\$51.50	\$139,050.00	\$35.00	\$94,500.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	1,400	SY	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$7.10	\$9,940.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	1,400	SY	\$22.00	\$30,800.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$26.25	\$36,750.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00
10	4" Thick Portland Cement Path	5,400	SY	\$65.00	\$351,000.00	\$78.00	\$421,200.00	\$65.00	\$351,000.00	\$64.00	\$345,600.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	48	SF	\$117.00	\$5,616.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
12	Wood Mulching	6,200	SY	\$5.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$5.00	\$31,000.00	\$8.00	\$49,600.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	6	EA	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	3	LS	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,305.00	\$3,915.00	\$1,305.00	\$3,915.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #4 (Items 1-14):					\$877,106.00	\$839,035.00		\$1,031,031.00		\$936,793.00	

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 10:30am							
Project: ECO-PARK & BIKEWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS LOOP PATH & PARKING LOT							
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ							
Project #: 44712-400-21							
				LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION		JPC GROUP, INC.	
				82 TUCKAHOE ROAD		228 BLACKWOOD-BARNSBORO RD	
				DOROTHY, NJ 08317		BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID #1							
<i>(Loop Path & Parking Lot Porous Asphalt)</i>							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Stripping	2.28	Acres	\$13,000.00	\$29,640.00	\$35,000.00	\$79,800.00
3	Excavation Unclassified	2,150	CY	\$28.00	\$60,200.00	\$55.00	\$118,250.00
4	Select Fill I-14	450	CY	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00
5	Filter Fabric	7,500	SY	\$3.25	\$24,375.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	6,100	SY	\$37.00	\$225,700.00	\$45.00	\$274,500.00
7	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	6,300	SY	\$9.25	\$58,275.00	\$7.00	\$44,100.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	6,300	SY	\$19.00	\$119,700.00	\$27.00	\$170,100.00
10	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
12	Wood Mulching	6,000	SY	\$13.00	\$78,000.00	\$11.00	\$66,000.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	2	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #1 (Items 1-14):					\$672,960.00		\$827,100.00
BASE BID #2							
<i>(Loop Path, Parking Lot, Path B & Path C, Porous Asphalt)</i>							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Stripping	2.53	Acres	\$13,000.00	\$32,890.00	\$35,000.00	\$88,550.00
3	Excavation Unclassified	2,400	CY	\$28.00	\$67,200.00	\$55.00	\$132,000.00
4	Select Fill I-14	500	CY	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
5	Filter Fabric	8,500	SY	\$3.25	\$27,625.00	\$5.00	\$42,500.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	7,000	SY	\$37.00	\$259,000.00	\$45.00	\$315,000.00
7	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	7,000	SY	\$9.25	\$64,750.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	7,000	SY	\$19.00	\$133,000.00	\$27.00	\$189,000.00
10	No Item	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	48	SF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
12	Wood Mulching	6,400	SY	\$13.00	\$83,200.00	\$11.00	\$70,400.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	6	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	3	LS	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #2 (Items 1-14):					\$748,075.00		\$933,050.00
BASE BID #3							
<i>(Portland Cement Concrete Loop & Asphalt Parking Lot)</i>							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Stripping	2.28	Acres	\$13,000.00	\$29,640.00	\$35,000.00	\$79,800.00

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 10:30am							
Project: ECO-PARK & BIKEWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS LOOP PATH & PARKING LOT							
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ							
Project #: 44712-400-21							
				LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION		JPC GROUP, INC.	
				82 TUCKAHOE ROAD		228 BLACKWOOD-BARNSBORO RD	
				DOROTHY, NJ 08317		BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3	Excavation Unclassified	2,500	CY	\$28.00	\$70,000.00	\$55.00	\$137,500.00
4	Select Fill I-14	550	CY	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
5	Filter Fabric	10,000	SY	\$3.25	\$32,500.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	6,300	SY	\$37.00	\$233,100.00	\$45.00	\$283,500.00
7	16" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	2,400	SY	\$46.00	\$110,400.00	\$55.00	\$132,000.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	1,400	SY	\$9.25	\$12,950.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	1,400	SY	\$19.00	\$26,600.00	\$29.00	\$40,600.00
10	4" Thick Portland Cement Path	4,800	SY3	\$59.00	\$283,200.00	\$105.00	\$504,000.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
12	Wood Mulching	5,600	SY	\$13.00	\$72,800.00	\$11.00	\$61,600.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	2	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #3 (Items 1-14):					\$952,860.00		\$1,340,150.00
BASE BID #4							
(Portland Cement Concrete Loop, Path B, Path C & Porous Asphalt Parking Lot)							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Stripping	2.53	Acres	\$13,000.00	\$32,890.00	\$35,000.00	\$88,550.00
3	Excavation Unclassified	2800	CY	\$28.00	\$78,400.00	\$55.00	\$154,000.00
4	Select Fill I-14	600	CY	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
5	Filter Fabric	11,000	SY	\$3.25	\$35,750.00	\$5.00	\$55,000.00
6	12" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	7,000	SY	\$37.00	\$259,000.00	\$45.00	\$315,000.00
7	16" Thick Stone Base Course (No. 2 or No. 3 AASHTO)	2,700	SY	\$46.00	\$124,200.00	\$55.00	\$148,500.00
8	2" Thick Stone Choker Course	1,400	SY	\$9.25	\$12,950.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
9	3" Thick Porous Asphalt	1,400	SY	\$19.00	\$26,600.00	\$29.00	\$40,600.00
10	4" Thick Portland Cement Path	5,400	SY	\$59.00	\$318,600.00	\$105.00	\$567,000.00
11	Guide Sign and Posts	48	SF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
12	Wood Mulching	6,200	SY	\$13.00	\$80,600.00	\$11.00	\$68,200.00
13	Flexible Delineator Posts	6	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
14	Bikeway Pavement Marking	3	LS	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #4 (Items 1-14):					\$1,056,400.00		\$1,497,750.00
				PREPARED BY			
							
				BRUCE S. GRAHAM, P.E.			
				NJ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LIC. #24787			
							
				DATE			